

ATTACHMENT "A" BIDS 1-8

Base Bid Items					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
					Bush Engineering, Inc.		R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		JT2 Inc. dba Todd Companies		Avison Construction, Inc.		A J Excavation, Inc.		Granite Construction Co.		Cal Valley Construction		Don Berry Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$62,401.00	\$ 47,791.08	\$ 47,791.08	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 58,008.16	\$ 58,008.16	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00
2	TRENCH SHORING AND WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 761.60	\$ 761.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,149.60	\$ 4,149.60	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,579.20	\$ 4,579.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 761.60	\$ 761.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
5	PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION OF WPCP	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,567.20	\$ 3,567.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,002.72	\$ 7,002.72	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,077.60	\$ 9,077.60	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	12	\$4,800.00	\$ 188.33	\$ 2,259.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 329.09	\$ 3,949.08	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00
8	PULVERIZE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	SF	58,900	\$17,670.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 15,314.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 27,094.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 19,437.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 32,395.00
9	SUBGRADE RECOMPACTION AND GRADING	SF	51,900	\$18,165.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 20,241.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 64,875.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 22,317.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 33,735.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 18,165.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 19,722.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	360	\$10,800.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 13,302.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 59,400.00
11	TRAIL EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	350	\$3,500.00	\$ 44.62	\$ 15,617.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 64,400.00
12	NATIVE SOIL BACKFILL	CY	840	\$8,400.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 18,530.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.58	\$ 18,127.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 27,930.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	1,160	\$92,800.00	\$ 81.48	\$ 94,516.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 98.46	\$ 114,213.60	\$ 96.00	\$ 111,360.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 106,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 102,080.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	1,220	\$36,600.00	\$ 27.51	\$ 33,562.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 29.11	\$ 35,514.20	\$ 51.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 76,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 48,190.00
15	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SF	7,070	\$14,140.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 16,826.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 22,058.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,837.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,907.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,837.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,898.00
16	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,340	\$46,900.00	\$ 27.88	\$ 37,359.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 28.81	\$ 38,605.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,860.00
17	CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB	LF	1,320	\$33,000.00	\$ 25.82	\$ 34,082.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 25.82	\$ 34,082.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 30,030.00
18	CONCRETE 6" MOWSTRIP	LF	650	\$13,000.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 12,636.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20.58	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 9,522.50
19	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1,450	\$17,400.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 16,095.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 21,039.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 13,485.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,310	\$18,480.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 13,813.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 20,974.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 14,899.50
21	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	520	\$10,400.00	\$ 16.64	\$ 8,652.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 25.71	\$ 13,369.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 10,348.00
22	DECORATIVE CONCRETE CAP	SF	1,480	\$14,800.00	\$ 9.07	\$ 13,423.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 21.44	\$ 31,731.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00
23	EXISTING UTILITY VALVE/METER BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 322.93	\$ 968.79	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
24	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,529.23	\$ 5,058.46	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 736.40	\$ 1,472.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00
25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00
26	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRIPING MARKERS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,868.96	\$ 6,868.96	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,133.00	\$ 6,133.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
27	CURB MARKINGS	LF	120	\$360.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 268.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	1,630	\$11,410.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 2,640.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 10,040.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,9						